Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of thirty-five thousand five hundred dollars ($35,500), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Police Commissioner for the purpose of meeting 
the deficiency in the appropriation made to fhe Police Department for the year 1916 
in Code 1634, "Police Department, Contingencies." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 14, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Commissioner of Plant and Structures for the purpose of replenishing 
accounts for the conduct of the Municipal Garage. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 
31st. 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Commissioner of Street Cleaning, with the co-operation of the 
Central Purchase Committee, be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pur-
chase in the open market, without public letting, forage not to exceed the sum of 
fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 14, 1916. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor November 28, 1916, without his approval 

or disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Commissioner of Public Charities for the purpose of equipping Cottage 
No. 2 at the New York City Farm Colony. All obligations contracted for hereunder 
to be incurred on or before December 31, 1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 14, 1916.

[...]

New York Charter, the Board of Trustees of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals be and 
it is hereby authorized and empowered to purchase, without public letting, 4,000 
pounds of turkey for Thanksgiving and 4,000 pounds for Christmas, at an estimated 
cost of two thousand five hundred and sixty dollars ($2,560). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 14, 1916. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor November 28, 1916, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of Nine thousand seven hundred and twelve dollars and sixty cents 
($9,712.60), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Parks, Man-
hattan and Richmond, for the purpose of paying full time of laborers and mechanics 
for the closing weeks of 1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen November 21, 1916 
Approved by the Mayor December 1, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue 
bonds to the amount of forty thousand two hundred dollars ($40,200), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Docks and Ferries for the purpose of 
purchasing fuel and other supplies and for materials and general repairs in connec-
tion with ferries. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of thirty-one thousand four hundred and fifty dollars ($31,450), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the President, Borough of Queens, for the purpose of meeting 
deficiency in appropriation for vehicular transportation in appropriation for Bureau 
of Street Cleaning. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December